M Series Motors
M1/M2/M3/M4/M5/M6/M7-*-*-40
Notice of Model Change
We are pleased to announce that the M series motors will be remodeled to
comply with the Top Runner criteria that come into force in April 2015, and their
design number will be changed from 30 to 40.
■Description of the Change
In the context of worldwide efforts against global warming, many countries have

increase in mass).
･CE mark is available for these motors, including standard products.
■Model Number Designation
Note 1) For the following models, either the left or right side terminal box location is selectable (the upper side (standard)
terminal box is not available).
M1-0.75/M4-18.5/M5-18.5
2) 400 V specifications are also available.  For details, contact us separately.
M1 -1.5 -R -40
Series Number Motor Capacity Terminal Box Location Note 1) Design Number
M1 [For AR16/AR22/A10/A16/A22]
0.75: 0.75 kW×4P, 1.5: 1.5 kW×4P,
2.2: 2.2 kW×4P, 3.7: 3.7 kW×4P
M2 [For A37 (excluding 04E)]
3.7: 3.7 kW×4P, 5.5: 5.5 kW×4P,
7.5: 7.5 kW×4P
M3 [For AR16/AR22/A10/A16/A22] 5.5: 5.5 kW×4P, 7.5: 7.5 kW×4P
M4 [For A37 (excluding 04E)]
M5 [For A37(04E)/A56]
5.5: 5.5 kW×4P, 7.5: 7.5 kW×4P,
11: 11 kW×4P, 15: 15 kW×4P,
18.5: 18.5 kW×4P
M6 [For A3H16] 5.5: 5.5 kW×4P, 7.5: 7.5 kW×4P
M7 [For A3H37]
7.5: 7.5 kW×4P, 11: 11 kW×4P
15: 15 kW×4P
[When viewed from the pump
mounting surface]
None: Upper side
(Standard)
R: Right side
L: Left side
40
No.1
April 2015
Public Relations Group
Sales Planning Section
Sales Planning Department
Hamamatsucho Seiwa Bdg., 4-8,
Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku,
Tokyo 105-0012, Japan
Tel: +81-3-3432-2113 Fax: +81-3-3436-2344
NO. 15
01E
B
Public Relations Group
Sales Planning Section
Sales Planning Department
Hamamatsucho Seiwa Bdg., 4-8,
Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku,
Tokyo 105-0012, Japan
Tel: +81-3-3432-2113 Fax: +81-3-3436-2344
■Specification Comparison between Old and New Models
Note 1) Values in parentheses are added when there are differences in specifications between the old and new models
A value before parentheses: value of a new model with the design number 40, a value in parentheses: value of an old model
with the design number 30.
2) New models with the design number 40 have larger starting current values than those of old models with the design number
30.  This point should be taken into consideration when designing power distribution.
3) With improved slip control, new models with the design number 40 have faster rotational speed values than those of old
models with the design number 30.  This point should be taken into consideration because “the output may increase,” or
“the flow rate may become too high,” depending on operating conditions.
■Mounting Interchangeability between Old and New Models
Output × Number of
Poes
Voltage-Frequency
V     Hz
Rated Current
A
Starting Current
A
Rotational Speed
r/min
Insulation Class
0.75 kW×4P